

### CALHOUN COUNTY WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER

### **SECTION 1 & 12 LEROY TOWNSHIP DRAIN**

#### MEETING OF BOARD OF DETERMINATION

March 23, 2021 – 10:00 AM

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89138871696

Call In #: (888) 475-4499 Meeting ID: 891 3887 1696 Passcode: 940245

# **AGENDA**

#### I. Introductions

- A. Board of Determination Members
- B. Water Resources Office Staff
- C. Consultants

### II. Opening of the Board of Determination Meeting

- A. Oath
- B. Election of Secretary and Chairperson
- C. Rules of Public Comment

## III. Outline of the Board of Determination Procedure

- A. Role and function of the Board
- B. Procedural History

### **IV.** Engineer Presentation

### V. Public Testimony

- A. Open Public Comment
  - State your name, address and whether you live and/or own land in the Drainage District
  - Chairperson read any letters/correspondence received
- B. Public Comment Closure

### VI. Decision of Board of Determination

A. Whether Maintenance and Improvement is Necessary and Conducive to Public Health, Convenience or Welfare

### VII. Appeal Process

### VIII. Adjourn